Third-Party Data and Service Providers Disclaimer

The Fund I LLC ("we," "us," "our") utilizes third-party service providers to enhance the functionality, security, and compliance of our website and decentralized application (dApp). By accessing or using our services, you acknowledge and agree to the following:

1. Use of Third-Party Services:

The Fund I LLC may employ third-party service providers for various purposes, including but not limited to:

- **KYC/AML Verification**: Identity verification and compliance checks, including services from providers that ensure compliance with Know Your Customer (KYC) and Anti-Money Laundering (AML) regulations.
- Payment Processing: Transaction processing and financial management, including blockchain-based transaction facilitation and automated payment services.
- Security and Fraud Prevention: Real-time fraud monitoring, identity protection, and secure processing of sensitive information.
- Tax Reporting: Integration with third-party services for generating and distributing tax documents such as IRS-compliant K-1 forms.

2. Third-Party Data Collection and Processing:

These third-party providers may collect, process, and store certain personal information, including but not limited to identity documents, financial information, and transaction history, in accordance with their privacy policies and terms of service. You acknowledge that these third-party services operate independently of The Fund I LLC and are responsible for their own data handling and security measures.

3. No Liability for Third-Party Services:

While The Fund I LLC carefully selects its third-party providers, we do not control and are not responsible for the practices, actions, or security measures of these third-party service providers. The Fund I LLC assumes no liability for any data breaches, unauthorized access, or other security incidents involving third-party service providers. Users are encouraged to review the privacy policies and terms of service of any third-party providers with whom they interact through our platform.

4. Public Blockchain Data:

Transactions performed on blockchain networks, including those facilitated through our platform, may be publicly visible on the blockchain. While The Fund I LLC does not directly disclose personal identifiable information (PII) on the blockchain, data related to wallet addresses, transaction amounts, and blockchain activities may be accessible and visible to the public due to the inherent transparency of blockchain technology.

5. Consent to Data Sharing:

By using The Fund I LLC's services, you consent to the sharing of your data with third-party service providers as necessary to fulfill the services provided on our platform,

including identity verification, transaction facilitation, and compliance with regulatory requirements.

6. Changes to Providers:

The Fund I LLC reserves the right to change or update its third-party service providers as needed, without prior notice to users. Any changes will be reflected in the updated Terms & Conditions and Privacy Policy.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about how third-party services handle your data, or if you would like to learn more about our service providers, please contact us at: clientrelations@thefund.ventures